
Top 5 Overall Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

Ch 3287-1 ASHTYN HARVEY, IN 4--4 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6 11/6/2022 310 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.29 as of 07/05/2023

Res 3081-1 BRIGHAM BUNT, OK 313-5 0 GHOST RIDER 337-4 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/5/2022 315 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.49 as of 07/05/2023

3 3641-1 CAITLYN SCHILLINGER, IN 310-4 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/4/2022 295 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.38 as of 07/05/2023

4 3001-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 4--5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/2/2023 240 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

5 3257-4 NALANEY GUYER, IL 312-3 1 THROWBACK 386-1 7 OPEN BAR 11-7 12/5/2022 290 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

Top 10 Overall Bred and Owned Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

Ch 3001-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 4--5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/2/2023 240 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

Res 3040-10 KINLEY BEYERS, IL 3--10 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 CHATTER 3-3 1/9/2023 188 BEYERS KIDS, IL 1.06 as of 07/05/2023

3 3254-20 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 2--6 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/4/2023 266 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

4 3041-10 LANE BEYERS, IL 2--8 9 CHATTER 3-3 8 NO LIMITS 10-4 1/6/2023 194 BEYERS KIDS, IL 1.08 as of 07/05/2023

5 3077-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 12--7 2 QB SUITE 9-6 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 2/5/2023 152 CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.01 as of 07/05/2023

6 3472-20 NATALIE MANIER, IN 13-5 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 8 TCG BANDIT 33-1 12/15/2022 276 NATALIE/COREY/LUKE MANIER, IN 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

7 3238-20 HALEY GRAF, IN 3--9 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 BLACK CADILLAC 45-1 12/7/2022 234 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE GRAF & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.11 as of 07/05/2023

8 3238-40 HALEY GRAF, IN 4--5 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 WELL AWARE 394-1 1/3/2023 240 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE GRAF & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.31 as of 07/05/2023

9 3134-20 GARRETT CROWDER, IN 2--2 1 VIPER 54-3 8 GRUS THE ANSWER 4-3 1/2/2023 263 ASHLEY/GARRETT/TYLER CROWDER, IN 1.43 as of 07/05/2023

10 3238-10 HALEY GRAF, IN 2--8 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 0 HOWDY DOODY 30-3 12/5/2022 247 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.17 as of 07/05/2023

Class: 1 Hampshire Gilts WT 122-235

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 3077-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 12--7 2 QB SUITE 9-6 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 2/5/2023 152 CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.01 as of 07/05/2023

9 3089-10 DEVIN BUSBY, GA 4--2 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 2/18/2023 122 DEVIN BUSBY, GA 0.89 as of 07/05/2023

5 3218-2 AIDAN GAREY, DE 18-9 1 CONVICTION 9-7 0 EDUARDO 24-5 2/2/2023 223 ROBIN RIDGE FARM, LLC, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

3 3290-1 HOLDEN HARVEY, IN 61-2 0 NETFLIX 109-6 9 CHATTER 3-3 2/5/2023 230 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.53 as of 07/05/2023

1 3292-1 TARYN HARVEY, IN 66-8 1 VIPER 54-3 0 YOU BETCHA 58-3 2/13/2023 193 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023

7 3343-1 RUBY HODNETT, AL 2--7 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 10-1 6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1 2/24/2023 171 JOHN VEACH & FAMILY, IN 1.31 as of 07/05/2023

12 3378-1 KALEB JACKSON, GA 4--3 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 2/18/2023 130 DEVIN BUSBY, GA 0.95 as of 07/05/2023

11 3390-1 JAX JOHNSON, AL 34-3 1 GRUS PRIVATE STOCK  89-1 6 GRUS PRIME TIME 24-5 2/12/2023 145 SHAFFERS GOLDRUSH, IN 1.01 as of 07/05/2023

2 3429-4 KOLTON O KNAUTH, IL 112-9 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 2/2/2023 235 KNAUTH SHOWPIGS/GREG GIERTZ, IL 1.54 as of 07/05/2023

10 3698-2 DJ STANLEY, IN 13-6 0 LION SHARE 369-8 7 COMING HOME 9-2 2/1/2023 200 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

6 3744-2 GRACIE TUCKER, GA 12--4 0 GRUS MAVERICK 19-6 8 NO CLASS 10-3 2/2/2023 172 AYDEN ADAMS, OH 1.12 as of 07/05/2023

8 3756-1 LINDSAY WALKER, IN 6--5 9 GRUS WORLD CLASS 18-2 9 TOP GUN 3-2 2/11/2023 180 TATUM/CADEN/KYSON SMITH, IN 1.25 as of 07/05/2023

Division 1:
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 3292-1 TARYN HARVEY, IN 66-8 1 VIPER 54-3 0 YOU BETCHA 58-3 2/13/2023 193 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023

RES 3429-4 KOLTON O KNAUTH, IL 112-9 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 2/2/2023 235 KNAUTH SHOWPIGS/GREG GIERTZ, IL 1.54 as of 07/05/2023

3 3290-1 HOLDEN HARVEY, IN 61-2 0 NETFLIX 109-6 9 CHATTER 3-3 2/5/2023 230 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.53 as of 07/05/2023

4 3077-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 12--7 2 QB SUITE 9-6 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 2/5/2023 152 CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.01 as of 07/05/2023

5 3218-2 AIDAN GAREY, DE 18-9 1 CONVICTION 9-7 0 EDUARDO 24-5 2/2/2023 223 ROBIN RIDGE FARM, LLC, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

Class: 2 Hampshire Gilts WT 156-220

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

7 3039-2 LANDON BEWLEY, IN 28-6 2 SHOW DOWN 14-4 7 DANGER ZONE 22-3 1/8/2023 218 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.22 as of 07/05/2023

1 3040-10 KINLEY BEYERS, IL 3--10 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 CHATTER 3-3 1/9/2023 188 BEYERS KIDS, IL 1.06 as of 07/05/2023

6 3041-10 LANE BEYERS, IL 2--8 9 CHATTER 3-3 8 NO LIMITS 10-4 1/6/2023 194 BEYERS KIDS, IL 1.08 as of 07/05/2023

3 3050-2 BRECKYN BLOOMBERG, IL 64-8 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1 1/10/2023 220 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.25 as of 07/05/2023

12 3079-1 MAKINLEY BRUCE, GA 1--3 9 KANE 1-3 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 1/6/2023 207 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.15 as of 07/05/2023

8 3179-1 MAKAYLA ELDRIDGE, FL 11--6 0 HOWDY DOODY 30-3 0 NETFLIX 109-6 1/14/2023 213 MATT & STACIA OCONNOR, IN 1.24 as of 07/05/2023

5 3291-1 MERRICK HARVEY, IN 45-3 1 ICE 54-1 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 1/20/2023 186 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.12 as of 07/05/2023

15 3325-1 CALLA HIGBIE, KS 25-7 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 0 GRUS AMBITION 19-7 1/2/2023 156 ANNIE & LAUREN ROBINSON, MO 0.85 as of 07/05/2023

11 3395-1 KAYLYN JOYCE, IN 1--5 0 GRUS MAVERICK 19-6 0 GRUS HECK OF A VIEW  36-4 1/16/2023 208 WILLOW & WALKER ADDISON & MATT JOYCE & FAMILY, IN 1.22 as of 07/05/2023

16 3415-2 EMMA KIMBELL, GA 2--1 9 KANE 1-3 6 MAN AMONGST BOYS 2-5 1/9/2023 172 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 0.97 as of 07/05/2023

10 3422-30 LIZA KLINGENBERG, MI 2--6 1 BET ON ME 8-6 6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1 1/24/2023 211 LIZA KLINGENBERG, MI 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

2 3424-1 JENNA KLOSTERMAN, IN 37-5 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/7/2023 179 HOPE & REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 1.00 as of 07/05/2023

4 3564-2 WHITLEY ONEAL, IN 19-5 9 CHATTER 3-3 0 GRUS IN DEMAND 8-3 1/10/2023 209 SHIA & EZRA VEACH, IN 1.19 as of 07/05/2023

9 3651-10 KYLE SEARSON, OH 6--7 1 GRUS FACTS 31-3 7 SET THE STYLE 31-1 1/29/2023 212 KYLE SEARSON, OH 1.35 as of 07/05/2023

13 3664-1 HARPER SHORT, OH 2--4 1 CRAZY TIMES 62-1 8 WICKED 18-2 1/25/2023 192 MARK V LONG, OH 1.19 as of 07/05/2023

17 3810-2 GARRETT WRIGHT, IL 6--6 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 0 THINK ABOUT IT 31-2 1/8/2023 208 KIAN MCWHERTER, IN 1.17 as of 07/05/2023

14 3614-10 LAUREN ROBINSON, MO 4--4 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 8 LEAN ON ME 9-4 12/8/2022 165 ANNIE & LAUREN ROBINSON, MO 0.79 as of 07/05/2023



Class: 3 Hampshire Gilts WT 222-244

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 3001-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 4--5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/2/2023 240 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

10 3048-1 DREW BLAYDES, IN 116-10 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 0 TCG NO QUESTION 37-3 1/8/2023 222 CALEIGH/KOLTEN/BRAILEY LEWIS, IA 1.25 as of 07/05/2023

13 3063-1 BLAKELY BOLES, IN 1--1 9 KANE 1-3 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 1/6/2023 234 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

4 3096-1 MILEY CALDWELL, OH 6--8 1 LINGO 13-3 9 CHATTER 3-3 1/5/2023 233 BELL SHOW TEAM LLC, OH 1.29 as of 07/05/2023

7 3135-10 TYLER CROWDER, IN 20-1 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 7 DANGER ZONE 22-3 1/18/2023 237 ASHLEY/GARRETT/TYLER CROWDER, IN 1.41 as of 07/05/2023

6 3238-40 HALEY GRAF, IN 4--5 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 WELL AWARE 394-1 1/3/2023 240 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE GRAF & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.31 as of 07/05/2023

11 3251-2 MILES GRIGGS, IN 7--4 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 10-1 0 GRAND PLAN 15-1 1/4/2023 232 MADDY DISHMAN, IN 1.27 as of 07/05/2023

9 3254-10 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 8--4 1 BETTER DAYS 45-5 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 1/24/2023 230 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 1.42 as of 07/05/2023

2 3463-1 BRAYDON LOUDERMILK, IN 341-5 1 ICE 54-1 9 TOP GUN 3-2 1/6/2023 230 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.28 as of 07/05/2023

14 3471-10 LUKE MANIER, IN 18-12 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 BLIND DRAW 216-10 1/11/2023 223 NATALIE/COREY/LUKE MANIER, IN 1.27 as of 07/05/2023

8 3497-1 KYLIE MCGREW, IL 12--3 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 6 WASABI 27-4 1/10/2023 233 ALEX R DENNY, IL 1.32 as of 07/05/2023

15 3553-1 TYLER NICHOLS, IN 40-1 0 NETFLIX 109-6 5 GRUS THE GAME 12-5 1/15/2023 230 SAM SCHER, IN 1.35 as of 07/05/2023

5 3640-1 LUKE SCHILLING, IN 10--7 1 ICE 54-1 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 1/4/2023 244 ZACH & JEFF MUEGGE & FAMILIES, IN 1.34 as of 07/05/2023

3 3690-1 MAKAYLA SPRAY, IN 14-6 0 TCG DOIN TIME 5-2 8 TCG BANDIT 33-1 1/23/2023 230 CHAD DAY & FAMILY, IN 1.41 as of 07/05/2023

12 3866-2 KYLIE NEISLER, IL 12--2 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 6 WASABI 27-4 1/10/2023 225 ALEX R DENNY, IL 1.28 as of 07/05/2023

Class: 4 Hampshire Gilts WT 245-292

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

10 3002-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 4--1 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/2/2023 252 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

5 3039-1 LANDON BEWLEY, IN 40-8 1 ICE 54-1 9 CHATTER 3-3 1/18/2023 267 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.59 as of 07/05/2023

8 3073-3 JADEN BROTHERTON, MO 1--4 1 STEALTH 3-4 5 TCG NEW RECRUIT 12-9 1/3/2023 262 ARKFELD GENETICS, NE 1.43 as of 07/05/2023

6 3134-20 GARRETT CROWDER, IN 2--2 1 VIPER 54-3 8 GRUS THE ANSWER 4-3 1/2/2023 263 ASHLEY/GARRETT/TYLER CROWDER, IN 1.43 as of 07/05/2023

7 3238-50 HALEY GRAF, IN 4--8 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 WELL AWARE 394-1 1/3/2023 248 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023

4 3254-20 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 2--6 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/4/2023 266 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

1 3373-1 KOBE ISHMIEL, IN 64-9 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1 1/10/2023 287 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.63 as of 07/05/2023

12 3422-20 LIZA KLINGENBERG, MI 1--6 0 TCG DOIN TIME 5-2 8 TCG STRANDED 19-5 1/7/2023 283 LIZA KLINGENBERG, MI 1.58 as of 07/05/2023

3 3531-1 RYLEIGH MOORE, IL 7--1 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 9 TOP GUN 3-2 1/12/2023 245 RUSSELL MOORE, IL 1.41 as of 07/05/2023

11 3624-1 ARCHER ROSENBARGER, IN 8--12 1 FAMILY AFFAIR 325-1 9 TOP GUN 3-2 1/9/2023 245 MATT & STACIA OCONNOR, IN 1.38 as of 07/05/2023

9 3679-20 TATUM SMITH, IN 11--4 1 GRUS FACTS 31-3 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 1/1/2023 292 TATUM/CADEN/KYSON SMITH, IN 1.58 as of 07/05/2023

2 3749-1 CAGNEY UTTERBACK, IN 3--6 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 8 HEIST 5-4 1/2/2023 251 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023

Division 2:

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 3001-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 4--5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/2/2023 240 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

RES 3040-10 KINLEY BEYERS, IL 3--10 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 CHATTER 3-3 1/9/2023 188 BEYERS KIDS, IL 1.06 as of 07/05/2023

3 3373-1 KOBE ISHMIEL, IN 64-9 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1 1/10/2023 287 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.63 as of 07/05/2023

4 3749-1 CAGNEY UTTERBACK, IN 3--6 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 8 HEIST 5-4 1/2/2023 251 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023

5 3424-1 JENNA KLOSTERMAN, IN 37-5 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/7/2023 179 HOPE & REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 1.00 as of 07/05/2023

Class: 5 Hampshire Gilts WT 165-255

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 3025-2 ELIZABETH BAKER, IN 31-7 1 GRUS MAGIC POTION 30-4 7 TCG SIMPLY SHOCKING 44-7 12/9/2022 255 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.23 as of 07/05/2023

2 3061-1 JOELLE BOESKOOL, MI 4--5 1 HOSS 1-2 9 CHATTER 3-3 12/15/2022 219 BELL SHOW TEAM LLC, OH 1.08 as of 07/05/2023

9 3238-10 HALEY GRAF, IN 2--8 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 0 HOWDY DOODY 30-3 12/5/2022 247 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.17 as of 07/05/2023

6 3238-20 HALEY GRAF, IN 3--9 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 BLACK CADILLAC 45-1 12/7/2022 234 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE GRAF & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.11 as of 07/05/2023

15 3415-1 EMMA KIMBELL, GA 17-3 9 KANE 1-3 7 TCG OWN THE WORLD 2-1 12/17/2022 214 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.07 as of 07/05/2023

13 3456-1 KYLIE LOCKE, OH 13-4 1 DIALED IN 9-9 9 MARVEL 17-4 12/10/2022 235 ELI KEPLINGER & GRACIE MCHENRY, OH 1.14 as of 07/05/2023

12 3583-1 EMMA POOLE, FL 25-2 1 CONVICTION 9-7 0 GRUS HECK OF A VIEW  36-4 12/15/2022 253 GEORGE & MIKE WATSON, IN 1.25 as of 07/05/2023

10 3590-3 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 25-6 0 GRUS MAVERICK 19-6 8 LONE WOLF 9-5 12/12/2022 251 JOE, BROCK & KALEB RULE, IN 1.22 as of 07/05/2023

16 3592-1 AMONTE QUINEY, GA 16-4 9 KANE 1-3 9 VILLIAN 12-2 12/17/2022 244 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.22 as of 07/05/2023

5 3607-1 HALLEE RHOADS, IL 4--2 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 0 BREED EM UP 11-1 12/1/2022 250 TROGDON SHOW PIGS, IL 1.16 as of 07/05/2023

14 3615-2 MACI ROBINSON, FL 25-8 0 GRUS MAVERICK 19-6 8 LONE WOLF 9-5 12/12/2022 224 JOE, BROCK & KALEB RULE, IN 1.09 as of 07/05/2023

11 3627-1 AJ ROYAL, GA 3--6 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 7 IN RANGE 9-2 12/15/2022 234 DELBERT & TREVOR PETERS, IN 1.16 as of 07/05/2023

3 3662-1 OLIVIA SHIKE, IL 1--10 1 ICE 54-1 9 WARPATH 8-3 12/8/2022 252 ROBERT MEEKER. IL 1.21 as of 07/05/2023

8 3692-2 TALENA SPRECHER, WI 35-5 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 12/15/2022 255 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.26 as of 07/05/2023

7 3733-1 RHYS THOMPSON, IL 1--9 2 HOLE N 1 10-5 9 DIABLO 56-6 12/9/2022 244 SMITH FARMS, IL 1.17 as of 07/05/2023

4 3747-2 PIPER UNGER, IN 35-4 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 12/15/2022 250 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.24 as of 07/05/2023

Class: 6 Hampshire Gilts WT 258-290

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 3072-1 CAIDEN BRASSARD, IL 3--10 1 BET ON ME 8-6 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/2/2022 279 CAITLYN/CASEY/COOPER SCHILLINGER & HATTIE SCHILLINGER, IN 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

8 3238-30 HALEY GRAF, IN 3--11 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 BLACK CADILLAC 45-1 12/7/2022 265 HALEY & MADISON GRAF & MARLEE & ALIVIA GRAF, IN 1.26 as of 07/05/2023

1 3257-4 NALANEY GUYER, IL 312-3 1 THROWBACK 386-1 7 OPEN BAR 11-7 12/5/2022 290 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

11 3258-2 LAHLA HAGEDORN, TX 2--2 1 BET ON ME 8-6 9 MARVEL 17-4 12/5/2022 264 JAYDYN & JENNA WEHMER, IN 1.25 as of 07/05/2023

9 3348-1 BRANDI HODUPP, IN 29-5 0 NETFLIX 109-6 6 TCG STOP THE MADNESS 3-1 12/1/2022 287 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.33 as of 07/05/2023

15 3364-1 ASHTYN HURLIMAN, IL 9--7 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 8 SHOCK TOP 28-7 12/3/2022 280 HURLIMAN BROTHERS, IL 1.31 as of 07/05/2023

14 3368-2 MCKENZIE HUSS, OH 25-4 0 NETFLIX 109-6 0 EDUARDO 24-5 12/25/2022 288 HUSS SHOWPIGS, OH 1.50 as of 07/05/2023

10 3394-1 COLE JOYCE, IN 1--5 2 SHOW DOWN 14-4 0 EVERYONE KNOWS 35-1 12/5/2022 288 ZACH & JEFF MUEGGE & FAMILIES, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023

5 3472-20 NATALIE MANIER, IN 13-5 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 8 TCG BANDIT 33-1 12/15/2022 276 NATALIE/COREY/LUKE MANIER, IN 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

3 3607-2 HALLEE RHOADS, IL 25-2 1 ICE 54-1 9 CHATTER 3-3 12/15/2022 267 BRENT BOLEN, IL 1.32 as of 07/05/2023

2 3620-1 REMY RODIBAUGH, IN 5--5 1 ICE 54-1 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/20/2022 258 MADDY DISHMAN, IN 1.31 as of 07/05/2023

7 3647-2 RILEY SCHOENEMANN, IN 35-6 1 DARK SIDE 6-7 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 12/15/2022 287 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.42 as of 07/05/2023

12 3699-1 DALLAS STEPHENS, FL 10--3 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 0 ALL IN  3-1 12/16/2022 264 PETER FARMS, IL 1.31 as of 07/05/2023

13 3735-2 CHARLOT THORNTON, MO 53-7 1 THE GAME 10-1 7 GRUS RAISE THE BAR 9-1 12/1/2022 288 SHAFFERS GOLDRUSH, IN 1.33 as of 07/05/2023

6 3735-3 CHARLOT THORNTON, MO 32-8 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 9 OFF LIMITS 34-2 12/10/2022 282 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.36 as of 07/05/2023



Class: 7 Hampshire Gilts WT 295-363

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 3081-1 BRIGHAM BUNT, OK 313-5 0 GHOST RIDER 337-4 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/5/2022 315 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.49 as of 07/05/2023

3 3220-1 EMMA GARLAND, IN 16-7 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1 12/4/2022 310 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

15 3239-1 MADISON GRAF, IN 16-8 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1 12/4/2022 363 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.70 as of 07/05/2023

9 3267-4 TAYLOR HANNAN, OH 12--2 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 10-1 7 SPIRIT ANIMAL 79-2 12/21/2022 315 TONY & EVAN BANISTER, OH 1.61 as of 07/05/2023

12 3289-1 BRANDT HARVEY, IN 12--5 2 SHOW DOWN 14-4 9 CHATTER 3-3 12/24/2022 300 HARVEY SHOW STOCK, IN 1.55 as of 07/05/2023

5 3290-3 HOLDEN HARVEY, IN 3--8 1 BET ON ME 8-6 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/2/2022 309 CAITLYN/CASEY/COOPER SCHILLINGER & HATTIE SCHILLINGER, IN 1.44 as of 07/05/2023

8 3417-1 BRITTON KIRKLAND, MS 20-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 9 MARVEL 17-4 12/19/2022 295 JACOB & GREG RUPERT, IN 1.49 as of 07/05/2023

4 3421-1 KALI KLEM-KIXMILLER, IN 1--8 1 BETTER DAYS 45-5 8 BLACK PANTHER 5-5 12/2/2022 341 KENT BRATTAIN & FAMILY, IN 1.59 as of 07/05/2023

13 3440-10 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 4--5 1 LINGO 13-3 8 GRUS ONE OF A KIND 19-5 12/7/2022 296 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 1.41 as of 07/05/2023

6 3479-2 KALLIE MARTIN, IN 8--3 1 TRU VALUE 7-1 8 GRUS THE ANSWER 4-3 12/3/2022 312 HURLIMAN BROTHERS, IL 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

11 3542-1 CLAIRE MYERS, IN 16-1 1 ICE 54-1 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 12/5/2022 310 ASHLEY/GARRETT/TYLER CROWDER, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

14 3630-1 EMMA RUE , TN 18-8 7 HIGH HORSE 36-5 5 BUSCH LEAGUE 139-2 12/6/2022 300 KIRSTIN AYER, KY 1.42 as of 07/05/2023

2 3641-1 CAITLYN SCHILLINGER, IN 310-4 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/4/2022 295 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.38 as of 07/05/2023

7 3665-1 JAKE SHOUP, IN 5--5 0 TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3 7 COMING HOME 9-2 12/5/2022 313 SAVAGE GENETICS, OK 1.48 as of 07/05/2023

10 3828-1 JONELLE DIXIE NEWMAN, OH 4--4 1 LINGO 13-3 8 GRUS ONE OF A KIND 19-5 12/7/2022 313 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 1.49 as of 07/05/2023

Division 3:

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 3081-1 BRIGHAM BUNT, OK 313-5 0 GHOST RIDER 337-4 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/5/2022 315 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.49 as of 07/05/2023

RES 3641-1 CAITLYN SCHILLINGER, IN 310-4 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 0 LION SHARE 369-8 12/4/2022 295 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.38 as of 07/05/2023

3 3257-4 NALANEY GUYER, IL 312-3 1 THROWBACK 386-1 7 OPEN BAR 11-7 12/5/2022 290 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES, MO 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

4 3220-1 EMMA GARLAND, IN 16-7 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1 12/4/2022 310 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.46 as of 07/05/2023

5 3025-2 ELIZABETH BAKER, IN 31-7 1 GRUS MAGIC POTION 30-4 7 TCG SIMPLY SHOCKING 44-7 12/9/2022 255 AUTREY SHOW PIGS, IN 1.23 as of 07/05/2023

Class: 8 Hampshire Gilts WT 184-364

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

11 3004-1 ABBY-KATE ADAMSON, GA 15-3 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 4 GRUS TESTIMONY 27-7 11/1/2022 184 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 0.75 as of 07/05/2023

5 3009-1 ASA ANDERSON, FL 228-3 1 RUMBLE 21-3 6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1 11/24/2022 316 SAVAGE GENETICS, OK 1.42 as of 07/05/2023

2 3035-1 HANNAH BELL, IN 72-4 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 JUMANJI 222-6 11/24/2022 255 JACK RODIBAUGH & SONS, IN 1.14 as of 07/05/2023

12 3063-2 BLAKELY BOLES, GA 14-6 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 11/1/2022 338 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.37 as of 07/05/2023

8 3064-1 BRANTLEY BOLES, GA 14-2 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 11/1/2022 284 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.15 as of 07/05/2023

6 3239-2 MADISON GRAF, IN 61-11 1 CONVICTION 9-7 9 INSPIRED 3-1 11/3/2022 325 EARL L CAIN & FAMILY, IA 1.33 as of 07/05/2023

1 3287-1 ASHTYN HARVEY, IN 4--4 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6 11/6/2022 310 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.29 as of 07/05/2023

4 3360-1 AVA HUMPHREY, OH 228-1 1 RUMBLE 21-3 6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1 11/24/2022 364 SAVAGE GENETICS, OK 1.63 as of 07/05/2023

9 3379-1 KASEN JACKSON, GA 14-5 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1 11/1/2022 319 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 1.30 as of 07/05/2023

3 3642-1 CASEY SCHILLINGER, IN 18-5 1 ICE 54-1 6 THE PROCESS 8-1 11/3/2022 340 BRENT BOLEN, IL 1.39 as of 07/05/2023

7 3730-1 TALIYA THOMAS, GA 15-6 9 THUNDERMAN 14-3 4 GRUS TESTIMONY 27-7 11/1/2022 226 LORELEI PRICHARD, GA 0.92 as of 07/05/2023

10 3822-2 EMMA HAAG, WI 31-3 1 NO DOUBT 38-9 0 GRAND ENTRANCE 63-6 11/30/2022 200 DEVIN GOEHRING, WI 0.92 as of 07/05/2023

Division 4:

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 3287-1 ASHTYN HARVEY, IN 4--4 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6 11/6/2022 310 DANNER LIVESTOCK LLC, IN 1.29 as of 07/05/2023

RES 3035-1 HANNAH BELL, IN 72-4 1 FREELANCER 42-2 9 JUMANJI 222-6 11/24/2022 255 JACK RODIBAUGH & SONS, IN 1.14 as of 07/05/2023

3 3642-1 CASEY SCHILLINGER, IN 18-5 1 ICE 54-1 6 THE PROCESS 8-1 11/3/2022 340 BRENT BOLEN, IL 1.39 as of 07/05/2023

4 3360-1 AVA HUMPHREY, OH 228-1 1 RUMBLE 21-3 6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1 11/24/2022 364 SAVAGE GENETICS, OK 1.63 as of 07/05/2023

5 3009-1 ASA ANDERSON, FL 228-3 1 RUMBLE 21-3 6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1 11/24/2022 316 SAVAGE GENETICS, OK 1.42 as of 07/05/2023


